
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified (60% = 5 Laps) 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

2 

1 

5 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

No. 

5 

173 

66 

23 

45 

948 

62 

38 

49 

192 

67 

31 

3 

61 

10 

169 

Class 

HFF 

F1200 

CF 

VH-2 

F1200 

FJ 

VH-3 

F1200 

F1200 

VH-3 

HFV 

F1200 

VH-5 

VH-5 

VH-4 

VH-3 

Name 

Ed Luce 

Phil Wang 

Christopher Evans 

Ted Michalos 

Xavier Lassus 

Doug Elcomb 

Phil Cooper 

Robert Patterson 

Nathan Yu 

Brian Atkinson 

Doug Durrell 

Robert Sombach 

Randy Samson 

Claude Gagne 

Jim Biscoe 

Joe Lightfoot 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

Total Tm 

20:36.483 

20:45.849 

21:14.289 

21:14.922 

21:15.967 

21:19.345 

21:24.636 

21:50.958 

21:50.958 

22:17.783 

22:51.061 

22:54.426 

20:39.560 

20:40.563 

20:41.257 

Diff 

9.366 

37.806 

38.439 

39.484 

42.862 

48.153 

1:14.475 

1:14.475 

1:41.300 

2:14.578 

2:17.943 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNS 

Best Tm 

2:30.382 

2:32.996 

2:35.862 

2:36.433 

2:36.639 

2:36.510 

2:38.190 

2:42.105 

2:40.931 

2:40.800 

2:48.396 

2:48.044 

2:45.310 

2:52.782 

2:47.787 

Make 

Lotus Type 51 

Caracal C 

Crossle 45F 

Lotus 23B 

BRD Formula 1200 

Dreossi Canada Class 

MG B Roadster 

BRD 

BRD F1200 

Daimler SP250 

Bobsy Vanguard 

BRD 

Lotus Elan +2 

Lotus Elan 

Austin Cooper S 

MG B 

Hometowm 

Kingston ON 

Caledon East ON 

Kingston ON 

Guelph ON 

Westmount QC 

Chatham ON 

Lorraine QC 

London ON 

Richmond Hill ON 

Hamilton ON 

Kingston ON 

Mississauga ON 

Scarborough ON 

Embrun ON 

Orillia ON 

Picton ON 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 38 and 49 finished on the exact time; position goes to car 38 as per judge of fact 

Printed: 2021-08-22 4:21:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

Margin of Victory 

9.366 

Avg. Speed 

117.624 

Best Lap Tm 

2:30.382 

Best Speed 

120.892 

Best Lap by 

5 - Ed Luce 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

VARAC Vintage/Historic + F1200 

Race 2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:22:18 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-22 01:15 PM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

3 

1 

1 

5 

1 

2 

No. 

173 

5 

45 

66 

948 

169 

62 

23 

49 

38 

192 

3 

67 

31 

10 

61 

Class 

F1200 

HFF 

F1200 

CF 

FJ 

VH-3 

VH-3 

VH-2 

F1200 

F1200 

VH-3 

VH-5 

HFV 

F1200 

VH-4 

VH-5 

Name 

Phil Wang 

Ed Luce 

Xavier Lassus 

Christopher Evans 

Doug Elcomb 

Joe Lightfoot 

Phil Cooper 

Ted Michalos 

Nathan Yu 

Robert Patterson 

Brian Atkinson 

Randy Samson 

Doug Durrell 

Robert Sombach 

Jim Biscoe 

Claude Gagne 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

Total Tm 

25:46.173 

25:50.501 

26:19.154 

26:36.395 

26:37.083 

26:48.056 

27:02.843 

27:16.254 

27:22.510 

28:04.935 

28:09.626 

28:09.974 

25:50.565 

25:53.510 

26:28.624 

26:29.531 

Diff 

4.328 

32.981 

50.222 

50.910 

1:01.883 

1:16.670 

1:30.081 

1:36.337 

2:18.762 

2:23.453 

2:23.801 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:32.608 

2:32.046 

2:36.337 

2:36.347 

2:36.407 

2:38.497 

2:40.792 

2:37.954 

2:40.493 

2:42.485 

2:44.326 

2:43.591 

2:49.236 

2:49.376 

2:49.827 

2:52.972 

Make 

Caracal C 

Lotus Type 51 

BRD Formula 1200 

Crossle 45F 

Dreossi Canada Class 

MG B 

MG B Roadster 

Lotus 23B 

BRD F1200 

BRD 

Daimler SP250 

Lotus Elan +2 

Bobsy Vanguard 

BRD 

Austin Cooper S 

Lotus Elan 

Hometowm 

Caledon East ON 

Kingston ON 

Westmount QC 

Kingston ON 

Chatham ON 

Picton ON 

Lorraine QC 

Guelph ON 

Richmond Hill ON 

London ON 

Hamilton ON 

Scarborough ON 

Kingston ON 

Mississauga ON 

Orillia ON 

Embrun ON 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2021-08-22 4:21:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

Margin of Victory 

4.328 

Avg. Speed 

117.581 

Best Lap Tm 

2:32.046 

Best Speed 

119.569 

Best Lap by 

5 - Ed Luce 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

VARAC Vintage/Historic + F1200 

Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:07:24 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-21 02:55 PM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
5 

No. 

173 
45 
5 

66 
49 

169 
948 
62 

192 
67 
10 
31 
61 
23 
3 

38 

Name 

Phil Wang 
Xavier Lassus 
Ed Luce 
Christopher Evans 
Nathan Yu 
Joe Lightfoot 
Doug Elcomb 
Phil Cooper 
Brian Atkinson 
Doug Durrell 
Jim Biscoe 
Robert Sombach 
Claude Gagne 
Ted Michalos 
Fred Samson 
Robert Patterson 

Class 
F1200 

F1200 

HFF 

CF 

F1200 

VH-3 

FJ 

VH-3 

VH-3 

HFV 

VH-4 

F1200 

VH-5 

VH-2 

VH-5 

F1200 

Best Tm 

2:33.312 
2:35.271 
2:35.344 
2:38.934 
2:40.394 
2:41.031 
2:41.054 
2:43.102 
2:47.081 
2:50.083 
2:50.888 
2:51.186 
2:52.981 
2:53.656 
3:06.021 

Diff 

1.959 
2.032 
5.622 
7.082 
7.719 
7.742 
9.790 

13.769 
16.771 
17.576 
17.874 
19.669 
20.344 
32.709 

Best Speed 

118.582 
117.086 
117.031 
114.387 
113.346 
112.898 
112.881 
111.464 
108.809 
106.889 
106.385 
106.200 
105.098 
104.690 

97.731 
- 

In Lap 

4 
3 
8 
7 
9 
7 
9 
8 
2 
6 
5 
8 
7 
7 
8 
0 

Make 

Caracal C 
BRD Formula 1200 
Lotus Type 51 
Crossle 45F 
BRD F1200 
MG B 
Dreossi Canada Class 
MG B Roadster 
Daimler SP250 
Bobsy Vanguard 
Austin Cooper S 
BRD 
Lotus Elan 
Lotus 23B 
Lotus Elan +2 
BRD 

Hometowm 

Caledon East ON 
Westmount QC 
Kingston ON 
Kingston ON 
Richmond Hill ON 
Picton ON 
Chatham ON 
Lorraine QC 
Hamilton ON 
Kingston ON 
Orillia ON 
Mississauga ON 
Embrun ON 
Guelph ON 
Scarborough ON 
London ON 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 192: No Transponder 

Printed: 2021-08-22 4:19:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

VARAC Vintage/Historic + F1200 

Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 10:09:56 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-21 10:10 AM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified (60% = 5 Laps) 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

229 

255 

21 

51 

095 

53 

Class 

CL-1 

CL-3 

CL-2 

CL-3 

CL-2 

CL-2 

Name 

Mike Steplock 

Robert Patterson 

Ted Michalos 

Tammy Moore 

Ian Crerar 

Robert Offley 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Total Tm 

20:42.427 

20:45.650 

20:56.433 

22:49.157 

Diff 

3.223 

14.006 

2:06.730 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

2:32.024 

2:32.689 

2:34.379 

2:47.656 

Make 

Porsche 914-6 

BMW E30 

Porsche 993 C2 

Porsche 944 

Ferrari 348 

Porsche 911 

Hometowm 

Peterborough ON 

London ON 

Guelph ON 

Toronto ON 

Picton ON 

Markham ON 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2021-08-22 4:18:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

Margin of Victory 

3.223 

Avg. Speed 

117.061 

Best Lap Tm 

2:32.024 

Best Speed 

119.586 

Best Lap by 

229 - Mike Steplock 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

VARAC Classic 

Race 2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:35:05 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-22 11:25 AM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified (60% = 6 Laps) 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

229 

255 

21 

095 

53 

51 

Class 

CL-1 

CL-3 

CL-2 

CL-2 

CL-2 

CL-3 

Name 

Dave Margolese 

Robert Patterson 

Ted Michalos 

Ian Crerar 

Robert Offley 

Tammy Moore 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

1 

Total Tm 

26:28.119 

26:31.305 

26:32.637 

27:20.549 

2:40.030 

6.777 

Diff 

3.186 

4.518 

52.430 

DNF 

DNF 

Best Tm 

2:31.242 

2:35.855 

2:35.064 

2:40.530 

2:34.225 

Make 

Porsche 914-6 

BMW E30 

Porsche 993 C2 

Ferrari 348 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 944 

Hometowm 

Peterborough ON 

London ON 

Guelph ON 

Picton ON 

Markham ON 

Toronto ON 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2021-08-22 4:17:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

Margin of Victory 

3.186 

Avg. Speed 

114.475 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.242 

Best Speed 

120.205 

Best Lap by 

229 - Dave Margolese 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

VARAC Classic 

Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:14:04 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-21 04:00 PM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 

No. 

229 
21 
53 

255 
095 
51 

Name 

Dave Margolese 
Ted Michalos 
Robert Offley 
Robert Patterson 
Ian Crerar 
Tammy Moore 

Class 
CL-1 

CL-2 

CL-2 

CL-3 

CL-2 

CL-3 

Best Tm 

2:32.285 
2:34.074 
2:37.597 
2:38.755 
2:41.635 
2:47.648 

Diff 

1.789 
5.312 
6.470 
9.350 

15.363 

Best Speed 

119.381 
117.995 
115.358 
114.516 
112.476 
108.441 

In Lap 

6 
6 
9 
8 
2 
9 

Make 

Porsche 914-6 
Porsche 993 C2 
Porsche 911 
BMW E30 
Ferrari 348 
Porsche 944 

Hometowm 

Peterborough ON 
Guelph ON 
Markham ON 
London ON 
Picton ON 
Toronto ON 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2021-08-22 4:17:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

VARAC Classic 

Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 12:00:56 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-21 12:00 PM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

No. 

55 
12 
42 
65 
11 
41 

Name 

Mike MacNeil 
David Dorigo 
Keith Lobban 
Sean Johnston 
James Morton 
Steve Bodrug 

Class 
F4 

FL 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F4 

F1600B 

Best Tm 

2:09.135 
2:19.417 
2:19.781 
2:26.129 
2:26.666 
2:37.580 

Diff 

10.282 
10.646 
16.994 
17.531 
28.445 

Best Speed 

140.783 
130.400 
130.061 
124.411 
123.955 
115.370 

In Lap 

5 
3 
3 
2 
1 
1 

Make 

Gamma 
Radical SR3 
Van Diemen RF98\Honda 
Van Diemen RF92\Ford 
Gamma Tercero 
Van Diemen RF93\Ford 

Hometowm 

Whitby ON 
Oakville ON 
Caledon ON 
Toronto ON 
Arva ON 
Mississauga ON 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2021-08-22 3:50:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

CASC Hard Luck Practices 

Open Wheel 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:19:50 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-22 09:20 AM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 

No. 

53 
48 
35 

266 
83 

335 
229 
51 

199 
62 

125 
9 

Name 

Rocco Marciello 
Ron Tomlinson 
Larry Caruso 
Ray Arlauskas 
Kevin Glass 
Steven Leitao 
Mike Steplock 
Tammy Moore 
Daria Khachi 
Richard L'Abbe 
Dan Corcoran 
Doug Phillips 

Class 
GT1 

GT3 

GT4 

GT2 

GT5 

GT5 

CL-1 

CL-3 

GT2 

GT5 

GT1 

GT2 

Best Tm 

2:17.950 
2:22.571 
2:23.935 
2:26.235 
2:33.029 
2:36.524 
2:37.234 
2:53.872 
2:54.242 
3:08.825 
6:58.896 

Diff 

4.621 
5.985 
8.285 

15.079 
18.574 
19.284 
35.922 
36.292 
50.875 

4:40.946 

Best Speed 

131.787 
127.515 
126.307 
124.320 
118.801 
116.148 
115.624 
104.560 
104.338 
96.280 
43.400 

- 

In Lap 

2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
0 

Make 

BMW M235iR 
BMW M3 
Ariel Atom SRA 
BMW 3 Series 
Honda Civic 
Honda Civic 
Porsche 914-6 
Porsche 944 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Impala 
Chevrolet Silverado 

Hometowm 

Brampton ON 
Calabogie ON 
Thornhill ON 
Oshawa ON 
Les Cedres QC 
Pierrefonds QC 
Peterborough ON 
Toronto ON 
Mississauga ON 
Ottawa ON 
Elginburg ON 
Orangeville ON 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2021-08-22 3:50:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

CASC Hard Luck Practices 

Closed Wheel 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:00:11 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-22 09:00 AM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified (60% = 6 Laps) 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

4 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

120 

178 

78 

125 

82 

37 

53 

84 

24 

23 

199 

529 

54 

35 

83 

335 

72 

37 

122 

88 

67 

62 

266 

791 

177 

02 

9 

188 

48 

128 

95 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT2 

GT5 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT4 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

Name 

Misha Goikhberg 

Mike Cavanagh 

Roberto Tutino 

Dan Corcoran 

Blaise Csida 

Ed Killeen 

Rocco Marciello 

Mark Busscher 

Edward A Caranci 

Patrick Cyr 

Daria Khachi 

Norm Beaudry 

Marek Petruczynik 

Larry Caruso 

Kevin Glass 

Steven Leitao 

Thomas Holland 

Michael McGahern 

Megan Tomlinson 

Dennis Beaudry 

Ken Brough 

Richard L'Abbe 

Ray Arlauskas 

Pieter van Doorn 

Marlin Langeveldt 

James Beaton 

Doug Phillips 

Paul Nigro 

Ron Tomlinson 

Diogo Brandao 

Ian Crerar 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

5 

3 

3 

2 

Total Tm 

21:28.258 

21:47.929 

22:24.185 

22:29.619 

22:46.711 

23:10.545 

23:16.489 

23:16.825 

23:34.995 

23:35.943 

21:44.101 

22:10.099 

22:26.025 

22:40.967 

22:45.097 

22:45.520 

22:52.099 

23:18.911 

23:24.585 

23:40.316 

21:46.030 

21:49.238 

22:16.721 

22:25.376 

11:46.218 

7:06.672 

7:26.293 

10:08.235 

Diff 

19.671 

55.927 

1:01.361 

1:18.453 

1:42.287 

1:48.231 

1:48.567 

2:06.737 

2:07.685 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

2:05.286 

2:07.853 

2:09.091 

2:12.643 

2:13.726 

2:16.124 

2:13.882 

2:15.413 

2:18.419 

2:19.425 

2:20.489 

2:24.440 

2:24.831 

2:26.471 

2:28.343 

2:28.315 

2:29.631 

2:32.979 

2:33.042 

2:32.952 

2:38.793 

2:39.648 

2:24.285 

2:44.155 

2:19.014 

2:09.806 

2:20.658 

2:27.393 

Make 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang GT 

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet Impala 

Ford Taurus 

Audi RS3 LMS 

BMW M235iR 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Townsend / Pro Truck 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

Porsche 944 Turbo 

BMW 330i 

Ariel Atom SRA 

Honda Civic 

Honda Civic 

BMW 325ci 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 3 Series 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Silverado 

Nissan 350z 

BMW M3 

BMW 325is 

Porsche Carerra 

Hometowm 

Woodbridge ON 

Ashton ON 

Toronto ON 

Elginburg ON 

Cavan ON 

Calabogie ON 

Brampton ON 

Hillier ON 

King City ON 

Enterprise ON 

Mississauga ON 

Baie-d'Urfe QC 

Orleans ON 

Thornhill ON 

Les Cedres QC 

Pierrefonds QC 

Cambridge ON 

Ottawa ON 

Calabogie ON 

Orleans On 

Ottawa ON 

Ottawa ON 

Oshawa ON 

Nepean ON 

Oshawa ON 

Manotick ON 

Orangeville ON 

Toronto ON 

Calabogie ON 

Cumberland ON 

Picton ON 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2021-08-22 4:09:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

Margin of Victory 

19.671 

Avg. Speed 

141.121 

Best Lap Tm 

2:05.286 

Best Speed 

145.108 

Best Lap by 

120 - Misha Goikhberg 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

PIRELLI Tire GT Sprints 

Race 1 - All Classes 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:00:32 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-21 01:50 PM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
8 
4 
3 
5 
2 
6 
7 
4 
5 
8 
9 
4 
6 
3 
2 

No. 

120 
02 

178 
125 
48 
37 
53 
84 

128 
199 
23 

266 
72 
67 
88 
82 
62 
78 
79 
54 

335 
35 
37 
83 
9 

24 
37 
82 
95 

177 
188 
529 

Name 

Misha Goikhberg 
James Beaton 
Mike Cavanagh 
Dan Corcoran 
Ron Tomlinson 
Ed Killeen 
Rocco Marciello 
Mark Busscher 
Diogo Brandao 
Daria Khachi 
Patrick Cyr 
Ray Arlauskas 
Thomas Holland 
Ken Brough 
Dennis Beaudry 
Megan Tomlinson 
Richard L'Abbe 
Roberto Tutino 
Pieter van Doorn 
Marek Petruczynik 
Steven Leitao 
Larry Caruso 
Michael McGahern 
Kevin Glass 
Doug Phillips 
Edward A Caranci 
Michael McGahern 
Blaise Csida 
Ian Crerar 
Marlin Langeveldt 
Paul Nigro 
Norm Beaudry 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT3 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT4 

GT5 

GT? 

GT5 

GT5 

GT1 

GT5 

GT3 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT2 

GT2 

GT5 

GT1 

GT3 

GT2 

GT4 

GT? 

Best Tm 

2:10.760 
2:12.684 
2:13.475 
2:16.086 
2:19.295 
2:22.996 
2:23.175 
2:25.378 
2:25.849 
2:26.975 
2:28.419 
2:29.908 
2:34.965 
2:39.132 
2:40.175 
2:40.576 
2:40.664 
2:42.462 
2:45.840 
2:47.157 
2:53.026 
3:28.349 

Diff 

1.924 
2.715 
5.326 
8.535 

12.236 
12.415 
14.618 
15.089 
16.215 
17.659 
19.148 
24.205 
28.372 
29.415 
29.816 
29.904 
31.702 
35.080 
36.397 
42.266 

1:17.589 

Best Speed 

139.033 
137.017 
136.205 
133.592 
130.514 
127.136 
126.977 
125.053 
124.649 
123.695 
122.491 
121.274 
117.317 
114.245 
113.501 
113.217 
113.155 
111.903 
109.624 
108.760 
105.071 
87.257 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

In Lap 

3 
3 
3 
2 
3 
2 
2 
2 
3 
2 
2 
3 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Make 

Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Mustang GT 
Chevrolet Impala 
BMW M3 
Audi RS3 LMS 
BMW M235iR 
Chevrolet Camaro 
BMW 325is 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 
BMW 3 Series 
BMW 325ci 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche 944 
Honda SI 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 330i 
Honda Civic 
Ariel Atom SRA 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic 
Chevrolet Silverado 
Chevrolet Townsend / Pro Truck 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Taurus 
Porsche Carerra 
Mazda Miata 
Nissan 350z 
Porsche 944 Turbo 

Hometowm 

Woodbridge ON 
Manotick ON 
Ashton ON 
Elginburg ON 
Calabogie ON 
Calabogie ON 
Brampton ON 
Hillier ON 
Cumberland ON 
Mississauga ON 
Enterprise ON 
Oshawa ON 
Cambridge ON 
Ottawa ON 
Orleans On 
Calabogie ON 
Ottawa ON 
Toronto ON 
Nepean ON 
Orleans ON 
Pierrefonds QC 
Thornhill ON 
Ottawa ON 
Les Cedres QC 
Orangeville ON 
King City ON 
Ottawa ON 
Cavan ON 
Picton ON 
Oshawa ON 
Toronto ON 
Baie-d'Urfe QC 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2021-08-22 4:08:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

PIRELLI Tire GT Sprints 

Practice - All Classes 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 8:59:57 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-21 09:00 AM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified (60% = 6 Laps) 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

122 

37 

67 

72 

83 

62 

791 

54 

529 

88 

48 

35 

335 

188 

128 

Class 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT3 

GT3 

GT5 

GT3 

GT4 

GT5 

GT4 

GT3 

Name 

Megan Tomlinson 

Michael McGahern 

Ken Brough 

Thomas Holland 

Kevin Glass 

Richard L'Abbe 

Pieter van Doorn 

Marek Petruczynik 

Norm Beaudry 

Dennis Beaudry 

Ron Tomlinson 

Larry Caruso 

Steven Leitao 

Paul Nigro 

Diogo Brandao 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

3 

3 

2 

2 

2 

Total Tm 

26:25.554 

27:06.974 

27:44.246 

28:28.258 

28:30.201 

28:38.926 

28:39.249 

29:11.583 

10:08.318 

10:10.943 

6:01.629 

6:04.827 

7:16.270 

Diff 

41.420 

1:18.692 

2:02.704 

2:04.647 

2:13.372 

2:13.695 

2:46.029 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

2:50.887 

2:51.275 

2:57.806 

2:57.394 

2:56.497 

2:59.854 

2:59.875 

2:55.522 

3:00.578 

3:02.690 

2:50.662 

2:56.674 

3:12.658 

Make 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325ci 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 330i 

Porsche 944 Turbo 

Toyota MR2 

BMW M3 

Ariel Atom SRA 

Honda Civic 

Nissan 350z 

BMW 325is 

Hometowm 

Calabogie ON 

Ottawa ON 

Ottawa ON 

Cambridge ON 

Les Cedres QC 

Ottawa ON 

Nepean ON 

Orleans ON 

Baie-d'Urfe QC 

Orleans On 

Calabogie ON 

Thornhill ON 

Pierrefonds QC 

Toronto ON 

Cumberland ON 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2021-08-22 4:16:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

Margin of Victory 

41.420 

Avg. Speed 

103.194 

Best Lap Tm 

2:50.662 

Best Speed 

106.526 

Best Lap by 

48 - Ron Tomlinson 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

PIRELLI Tire GT Sprints 

Race 3 (GT3/4/5) 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:51:41 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-22 01:45 PM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified (60% = 7 Laps) 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

2 

5 

6 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

48 

529 

35 

335 

83 

88 

54 

122 

72 

67 

62 

791 

37 

188 

128 

Class 

GT3 

GT3 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT3 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT4 

GT3 

Name 

Ron Tomlinson 

Norm Beaudry 

Larry Caruso 

Steven Leitao 

Kevin Glass 

Dennis Beaudry 

Marek Petruczynik 

Megan Tomlinson 

Thomas Holland 

Ken Brough 

Richard L'Abbe 

Pieter van Doorn 

Michael McGahern 

Paul Nigro 

Diogo Brandao 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

Total Tm 

26:18.558 

26:21.294 

27:06.868 

27:27.889 

27:30.471 

27:49.323 

28:09.350 

28:24.582 

28:26.654 

26:36.867 

26:54.514 

27:27.183 

Diff 

2.736 

48.310 

1:09.331 

1:11.913 

1:30.765 

1:50.792 

2:06.024 

2:08.096 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

2:20.687 

2:20.671 

2:25.274 

2:27.515 

2:27.546 

2:28.791 

2:25.842 

2:31.652 

2:32.637 

2:36.823 

2:39.151 

2:41.590 

Make 

BMW M3 

Porsche 944 Turbo 

Ariel Atom SRA 

Honda Civic 

Honda Civic 

Toyota MR2 

BMW 330i 

Honda Civic Si 

BMW 325ci 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 350z 

BMW 325is 

Hometowm 

Calabogie ON 

Baie-d'Urfe QC 

Thornhill ON 

Pierrefonds QC 

Les Cedres QC 

Orleans On 

Orleans ON 

Calabogie ON 

Cambridge ON 

Ottawa ON 

Ottawa ON 

Nepean ON 

Ottawa ON 

Toronto ON 

Cumberland ON 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2021-08-22 4:09:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

Margin of Victory 

2.736 

Avg. Speed 

126.685 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.671 

Best Speed 

129.238 

Best Lap by 

529 - Norm Beaudry 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

PIRELLI Tire GT Sprints 

Race 2 (GT3/4/5) 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 9:43:54 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-22 09:40 AM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
5 
6 
7 
8 
3 
4 
5 

No. 

529 
54 

188 
35 
83 

335 
88 
37 
72 

122 
62 
67 

791 
128 
48 
95 

Name 

Norm Beaudry 
Marek Petruczynik 
Paul Nigro 
Larry Caruso 
Kevin Glass 
Steven Leitao 
Dennis Beaudry 
Michael McGahern 
Thomas Holland 
Megan Tomlinson 
Richard L'Abbe 
Ken Brough 
Pieter van Doorn 
Diogo Brandao 
Ron Tomlinson 
Ian Crerar 

Class 
GT3 

GT3 

GT4 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

Best Tm 

2:21.382 
2:25.008 
2:25.045 
2:26.140 
2:27.278 
2:29.416 
2:30.536 
2:31.201 
2:31.481 
2:35.292 
2:38.091 
2:38.101 
2:42.796 

Diff 

3.626 
3.663 
4.758 
5.896 
8.034 
9.154 
9.819 

10.099 
13.910 
16.709 
16.719 
21.414 

Best Speed 

128.588 
125.372 
125.340 
124.401 
123.440 
121.674 
120.768 
120.237 
120.015 
117.070 
114.997 
114.990 
111.674 

- 
- 
- 

In Lap 

2 
2 
3 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
6 
4 
5 
3 
2 
0 
0 
0 

Make 

Porsche 944 Turbo 
BMW 330i 
Nissan 350z 
Ariel Atom SRA 
Honda Civic 
Honda Civic 
Toyota MR2 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 325ci 
Honda Civic Si 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 325is 
BMW M3 
Porsche Carerra 

Hometowm 

Baie-d'Urfe QC 
Orleans ON 
Toronto ON 
Thornhill ON 
Les Cedres QC 
Pierrefonds QC 
Orleans On 
Ottawa ON 
Cambridge ON 
Calabogie ON 
Ottawa ON 
Ottawa ON 
Nepean ON 
Cumberland ON 
Calabogie ON 
Picton ON 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 529: Assigned GT3 
Car 88: Assigned GT5 

Printed: 2021-08-22 4:09:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

PIRELLI Tire GT Sprints 

Qualifying (GT3/4/5) 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:46:40 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-21 10:45 AM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified (60% = 7 Laps) 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

8 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

168 

178 

120 

53 

125 

02 

82 

23 

199 

24 

84 

9 

37 

266 

78 

177 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

Name 

Marc Steenbakkers 

Mike Cavanagh 

Misha Goikhberg 

Rocco Marciello 

Dan Corcoran 

James Beaton 

Blaise Csida 

Patrick Cyr 

Daria Khachi 

Edward A Caranci 

Mark Busscher 

Doug Phillips 

Ed Killeen 

Ray Arlauskas 

Roberto Tutino 

Marlin Langeveldt 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Total Tm 

25:10.373 

25:13.260 

25:39.222 

26:40.640 

26:41.248 

25:19.450 

25:36.786 

26:03.204 

26:05.156 

26:45.343 

26:52.532 

28:11.877 

Diff 

2.887 

28.849 

1:30.267 

1:30.875 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

2:13.366 

2:15.026 

2:10.759 

2:21.701 

2:17.777 

2:22.246 

2:22.175 

2:28.789 

2:27.373 

2:30.482 

2:31.888 

2:37.914 

Make 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang GT 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW M235iR 

Chevrolet Impala 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Taurus 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Townsend / Pro Truck 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Silverado 

Audi RS3 LMS 

BMW 3 Series 

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 

Mazda Miata 

Hometowm 

Ottawa ON 

Ashton ON 

Woodbridge ON 

Brampton ON 

Elginburg ON 

Manotick ON 

Cavan ON 

Enterprise ON 

Mississauga ON 

King City ON 

Hillier ON 

Orangeville ON 

Calabogie ON 

Oshawa ON 

Toronto ON 

Oshawa ON 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2021-08-22 4:16:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

Margin of Victory 

2.887 

Avg. Speed 

132.404 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.759 

Best Speed 

139.034 

Best Lap by 

120 - Misha Goikhberg 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

PIRELLI Tire GT Sprints 

Race 3 (GT1, GT2) 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:29:08 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-22 02:20 PM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified (60% = 4 Laps) 

DNF 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

120 

178 

02 

168 

82 

125 

84 

37 

53 

24 

23 

9 

199 

266 

78 

177 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

Name 

Misha Goikhberg 

Mike Cavanagh 

James Beaton 

Marc Steenbakkers 

Blaise Csida 

Dan Corcoran 

Mark Busscher 

Ed Killeen 

Rocco Marciello 

Edward A Caranci 

Patrick Cyr 

Doug Phillips 

Daria Khachi 

Ray Arlauskas 

Roberto Tutino 

Marlin Langeveldt 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

1 

Total Tm 

15:45.392 

16:04.541 

16:16.902 

16:17.116 

16:23.131 

16:23.290 

16:31.197 

16:32.959 

16:40.298 

16:40.452 

16:40.889 

16:50.896 

16:58.498 

17:11.871 

2:17.282 

Diff 

19.149 

31.510 

31.724 

37.739 

37.898 

45.805 

47.567 

54.906 

55.060 

55.497 

1:05.504 

1:13.106 

1:26.479 

DNF 

DNS 

Best Tm 

2:06.060 

2:09.971 

2:13.401 

2:12.880 

2:16.020 

2:15.316 

2:17.101 

2:16.578 

2:18.472 

2:19.197 

2:19.670 

2:20.853 

2:21.513 

2:26.693 

2:13.122 

Make 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang GT 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Taurus 

Chevrolet Impala 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Audi RS3 LMS 

BMW M235iR 

Chevrolet Townsend / Pro Truck 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Silverado 

BMW M3 

BMW 3 Series 

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 

Mazda Miata 

Hometowm 

Woodbridge ON 

Ashton ON 

Manotick ON 

Ottawa ON 

Cavan ON 

Elginburg ON 

Hillier ON 

Calabogie ON 

Brampton ON 

King City ON 

Enterprise ON 

Orangeville ON 

Mississauga ON 

Oshawa ON 

Toronto ON 

Oshawa ON 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2021-08-22 4:15:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

Margin of Victory 

19.149 

Avg. Speed 

115.381 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.060 

Best Speed 

144.217 

Best Lap by 

120 - Misha Goikhberg 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

PIRELLI Tire GT Sprints 

Race 2 (GT1, GT2) 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 10:18:37 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-22 10:15 AM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

120 
178 
78 
02 

125 
53 
82 
37 
84 

177 
23 

199 
9 

266 
24 

Name 

Misha Goikhberg 
Mike Cavanagh 
Roberto Tutino 
James Beaton 
Dan Corcoran 
Rocco Marciello 
Blaise Csida 
Ed Killeen 
Mark Busscher 
Marlin Langeveldt 
Patrick Cyr 
Daria Khachi 
Doug Phillips 
Ray Arlauskas 
Edward A Caranci 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

Best Tm 

2:04.033 
2:06.549 
2:07.778 
2:09.536 
2:12.736 
2:12.784 
2:13.561 
2:14.736 
2:14.762 
2:16.733 
2:19.611 
2:20.385 
2:21.903 
2:27.848 
2:38.887 

Diff 

2.516 
3.745 
5.503 
8.703 
8.751 
9.528 

10.703 
10.729 
12.700 
15.578 
16.352 
17.870 
23.815 
34.854 

Best Speed 

146.574 
143.660 
142.278 
140.347 
136.964 
136.914 
136.118 
134.931 
134.904 
132.960 
130.219 
129.501 
128.116 
122.964 
114.421 

In Lap 

2 
2 
2 
3 
2 
2 
6 
2 
5 
2 
2 
6 
5 
2 
1 

Make 

Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang GT 
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Impala 
BMW M235iR 
Ford Taurus 
Audi RS3 LMS 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 
Chevrolet Silverado 
BMW 3 Series 
Chevrolet Townsend / Pro Truck 

Hometowm 

Woodbridge ON 
Ashton ON 
Toronto ON 
Manotick ON 
Elginburg ON 
Brampton ON 
Cavan ON 
Calabogie ON 
Hillier ON 
Oshawa ON 
Enterprise ON 
Mississauga ON 
Orangeville ON 
Oshawa ON 
King City ON 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2021-08-22 4:09:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

PIRELLI Tire GT Sprints 

Qualifying (GT1, GT2) 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 11:09:57 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-21 11:10 AM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified (60% = 8 Laps) 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

77 

71 

5 

496 

171 

76 

188 

119 

30 

112 

55 

12 

119 

27 

11 

9 

Name 

Paul Subject 

Huw Leahy 

Norman C Wong 

Joe Schuster 

Eric Labrecque 

Kimm MacKenzie 

Francois Bordeleau 

Lewis MacKenzie 

Michael Cross 

Steve McCamus 

Mike MacNeil 

David Dorigo 

Andre Lorent 

Marcel Lafontaine 

James Morton 

Richard Walker 

Class 

FL 

Rad 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

F4 

FL 

FL 

FL 

F4 

F4 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

8 

7 

Diff 

0.051 

26.260 

27.171 

35.100 

2:16.252 

2:59.018 

3:29.016 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

26:06.618 

26:06.669 

26:32.878 

26:33.789 

26:41.718 

28:22.870 

29:05.636 

29:35.634 

26:07.274 

26:08.220 

17:25.050 

16:54.237 

Best Tm 

2:09.050 

2:08.749 

2:10.660 

2:10.983 

2:10.090 

2:20.201 

2:20.098 

2:20.088 

2:20.184 

2:20.611 

2:08.696 

2:18.340 

Hometowm 

Burlington ON 

Calabogie ON 

Ottawa ON 

Richmond ON 

Notre-Dame-de-l'ÃŽle-Perrot QC 

Ashton ON 

Laval QC 

Almonte ON 

Carlisle ON 

Ottawa ON 

Whitby ON 

Oakville ON 

Calgary AB 

Victoriaville Qc 

Arva ON 

Port Perry ON 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2021-08-22 5:34:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

Margin of Victory 

0.051 

Avg. Speed 

139.255 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.696 

Best Speed 

141.263 

Best Lap by 

55 - Mike MacNeil 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

Formula Libre/F4/Radical 

Race 3 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:14:08 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-22 04:05 PM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified (60% = 8 Laps) 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

27 

171 

71 

5 

77 

55 

496 

76 

119 

188 

12 

112 

30 

8 

11 

9 

Class 

FL 

FL 

Rad 

FL 

FL 

F4 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

F4 

F4 

Name 

Marcel Lafontaine 

Eric Labrecque 

Huw Leahy 

Norman C Wong 

Paul Subject 

Mike MacNeil 

Joe Schuster 

Kimm MacKenzie 

Andre Lorent 

Francois Bordeleau 

David Dorigo 

Steve McCamus 

Michael Cross 

Lewis MacKenzie 

James Morton 

Richard Walker 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

9 

Total Tm 

26:33.135 

28:06.964 

28:34.106 

28:38.736 

28:44.666 

26:42.373 

26:44.412 

27:57.189 

28:10.281 

28:11.576 

28:11.960 

26:36.514 

26:42.735 

21:29.316 

Diff 

1:33.829 

2:00.971 

2:05.601 

2:11.531 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

2:00.610 

2:06.901 

2:08.867 

2:09.988 

2:11.105 

2:09.403 

2:10.887 

2:17.447 

2:18.455 

2:18.262 

2:18.604 

2:21.685 

2:21.964 

2:14.580 

Make 

Swift 014 

Tatuus Formula Renault 2.0 

Radical SR3 

Tatuus Formula Renault 2000 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Gamma 

Radical SR3 

Mazda Formula 

Star Mazda 

Van Diemen Ireland FX 04 

Radical SR3 

Mazda Russel 

Renault F2000 

Mazda Formula 

Gamma Tercero 

P&G Mark 6 

Hometowm 

Victoriaville Qc 

Notre-Dame-de-l'ÃŽle-Perrot QC 

Calabogie ON 

Ottawa ON 

Burlington ON 

Whitby ON 

Richmond ON 

Ashton ON 

Calgary AB 

Laval QC 

Oakville ON 

Ottawa ON 

Carlisle ON 

Almonte ON 

Arva ON 

Port Perry ON 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2021-08-22 4:08:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

Margin of Victory 

1:33.829 

Avg. Speed 

148.349 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.610 

Best Speed 

150.734 

Best Lap by 

27 - Marcel Lafontaine 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

Formula Libre/F4/Radical 

Race 2 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:05:32 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-22 11:55 AM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified (60% = 6 Laps) 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

27 

171 

77 

5 

71 

496 

11 

8 

76 

188 

112 

30 

119 

55 

12 

9 

Class 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

Rad 

FL 

F4 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

F4 

FL 

F4 

Name 

Marcel Lafontaine 

Eric Labrecque 

Paul Subject 

Norman C Wong 

Huw Leahy 

Joe Schuster 

James Morton 

Lewis MacKenzie 

Kimm MacKenzie 

Francois Bordeleau 

Steve McCamus 

Michael Cross 

Andre Lorent 

Mike MacNeil 

David Dorigo 

Richard Walker 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

6 

1 

Total Tm 

20:27.159 

21:28.172 

21:38.050 

21:42.296 

22:05.073 

22:10.488 

23:01.997 

20:38.048 

20:39.568 

21:04.742 

21:06.896 

21:31.247 

21:46.577 

15:46.732 

3:33.635 

1:21.512 

Diff 

1:01.013 

1:10.891 

1:15.137 

1:37.914 

1:43.329 

2:34.838 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

Best Tm 

2:00.725 

2:05.439 

2:07.884 

2:08.594 

2:10.025 

2:10.883 

2:09.849 

2:13.243 

2:16.284 

2:17.418 

2:18.818 

2:20.824 

2:20.954 

2:09.535 

Make 

Swift 014 

Tatuus Formula Renault 2.0 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Tatuus Formula Renault 2000 

Radical SR3 

Radical SR3 

Gamma Tercero 

Mazda Formula 

Mazda Formula 

Van Diemen Ireland FX 04 

Mazda Russel 

Renault F2000 

Star Mazda 

Gamma 

Radical SR3 

P&G Mark 6 

Hometowm 

Victoriaville Qc 

Notre-Dame-de-l'ÃŽle-Perrot QC 

Burlington ON 

Ottawa ON 

Calabogie ON 

Richmond ON 

Arva ON 

Almonte ON 

Ashton ON 

Laval QC 

Ottawa ON 

Carlisle ON 

Calgary AB 

Whitby ON 

Oakville ON 

Port Perry ON 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2021-08-22 4:08:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

Margin of Victory 

1:01.013 

Avg. Speed 

148.147 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.725 

Best Speed 

150.590 

Best Lap by 

27 - Marcel Lafontaine 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

Formula Libre/F4/Radical 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:44:08 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-21 03:30 PM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
5 
2 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
3 

No. 

127 
5 

171 
77 
11 
71 

496 
55 
8 

76 
12 

112 
119 
188 
30 
9 

Name 

Marcel Lafontaine 
Norman C Wong 
Eric Labrecque 
Paul Subject 
James Morton 
Huw Leahy 
Joe Schuster 
Mike MacNeil 
Lewis MacKenzie 
Kimm MacKenzie 
David Dorigo 
Steve McCamus 
Andre Lorent 
Francois Bordeleau 
Michael Cross 
Richard Walker 

Class 
FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

F4 

Rad 

FL 

F4 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

F4 

Best Tm 

1:59.615 
2:06.087 
2:07.041 
2:09.141 
2:09.266 
2:09.866 
2:10.322 
2:10.527 
2:12.407 
2:16.201 
2:20.072 
2:20.699 
2:21.125 
2:21.758 
2:26.678 

Diff 

6.472 
7.426 
9.526 
9.651 

10.251 
10.707 
10.912 
12.792 
16.586 
20.457 
21.084 
21.510 
22.143 
27.063 

Best Speed 

151.988 
144.186 
143.103 
140.776 
140.640 
139.990 
139.501 
139.282 
137.304 
133.479 
129.790 
129.212 
128.822 
128.247 
123.945 

- 

In Lap 

3 
4 
5 
7 
3 
4 
5 
7 
2 
3 
2 
6 
4 
6 
4 
0 

Make 

Swift 014 
Tatuus Formula Renault 2000 
Tatuus Formula Renault 2.0 
Mazda Formula Mazda 
Gamma Tercero 
Radical SR3 
Radical SR3 
Gamma 
Mazda Formula 
Mazda Formula 
Radical SR3 
Mazda Russel 
Star Mazda 
Van Diemen Ireland FX 04 
Renault F2000 
P&G Mark 6 

Hometowm 

Victoriaville Qc 
Ottawa ON 
Notre-Dame-de-l'ÃŽle-Perrot QC 
Burlington ON 
Arva ON 
Calabogie ON 
Richmond ON 
Whitby ON 
Almonte ON 
Ashton ON 
Oakville ON 
Ottawa ON 
Calgary AB 
Laval QC 
Carlisle ON 
Port Perry ON 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2021-08-22 4:07:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

Formula Libre/F4/Radical 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 12:35:02 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-21 12:35 PM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
3 

No. 

127 
171 
11 
55 
5 

496 
8 

12 
76 

112 
188 
119 
30 
9 

Name 

Marcel Lafontaine 
Eric Labrecque 
James Morton 
Mike MacNeil 
Norman C Wong 
Joe Schuster 
Lewis MacKenzie 
David Dorigo 
Kimm MacKenzie 
Steve McCamus 
Francois Bordeleau 
Andre Lorent 
Michael Cross 
Richard Walker 

Class 
FL 

FL 

F4 

F4 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

F4 

Best Tm 

2:03.030 
2:07.558 
2:08.853 
2:11.919 
2:12.022 
2:15.226 
2:18.391 
2:19.407 
2:19.863 
2:21.694 
2:22.268 
2:26.770 
2:30.554 

Diff 

4.528 
5.823 
8.889 
8.992 

12.196 
15.361 
16.377 
16.833 
18.664 
19.238 
23.740 
27.524 

Best Speed 

147.769 
142.523 
141.091 
137.812 
137.704 
134.442 
131.367 
130.410 
129.984 
128.305 
127.787 
123.867 
120.754 

- 

In Lap 

3 
4 
4 
7 
5 
7 
2 
3 
2 
6 
6 
4 
4 
0 

Make 

Swift 014 
Tatuus Formula Renault 2.0 
Gamma Tercero 
Gamma 
Tatuus Formula Renault 2000 
Radical SR3 
Mazda Formula 
Radical SR3 
Mazda Formula 
Mazda Russel 
Van Diemen Ireland FX 04 
Star Mazda 
Renault F2000 
P&G Mark 6 

Hometowm 

Victoriaville Qc 
Notre-Dame-de-l'ÃŽle-Perrot QC 
Arva ON 
Whitby ON 
Ottawa ON 
Richmond ON 
Almonte ON 
Oakville ON 
Ashton ON 
Ottawa ON 
Laval QC 
Calgary AB 
Carlisle ON 
Port Perry ON 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 12: Check Transponder for possible failing battery 

Printed: 2021-08-22 4:07:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

Formula Libre/F4/Radical 

Practice 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:44:57 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-21 09:45 AM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified (60% = 6 Laps) 

DNF 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

2 

7 

3 

8 

9 

4 

10 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

2 

64 

66 

4 

6 

51 

52 

11 

08 

41 

12 

35 

27 

42 

65 

89 

56 

23 

19 

Class 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600A 

Name 

Jonathan Woolridge 

Nick Gilkes 

Jake Cowden 

Jack Polito 

Connor Clubine 

Sam Baker 

Dean Baker 

Henry Knox 

Brent McPhail 

Steve Bodrug 

Graham Lobban 

James Lindsay 

Dylan McPherson 

Keith Lobban 

Sean Johnston 

Jean-Guy Fournier 

Kari Salo 

Connor Wagland 

Avery Baker 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

4 

Total Tm 

22:54.374 

22:54.832 

23:06.317 

23:06.837 

23:17.443 

23:28.066 

23:36.556 

23:36.765 

23:38.356 

23:39.151 

23:49.026 

23:55.517 

24:00.475 

24:01.716 

24:34.526 

24:53.403 

24:53.936 

10:04.890 

Diff 

0.458 

11.943 

12.463 

23.069 

33.692 

42.182 

42.391 

43.982 

44.777 

54.652 

1:01.143 

1:06.101 

1:07.342 

1:40.152 

1:59.029 

1:59.562 

DNF 

DNS 

Best Tm 

2:15.582 

2:15.833 

2:15.892 

2:16.046 

2:17.289 

2:17.305 

2:18.348 

2:19.487 

2:19.514 

2:20.193 

2:18.714 

2:18.598 

2:21.414 

2:21.672 

2:24.639 

2:25.645 

2:25.978 

2:15.651 

Make 

Piper DL7\Honda 

Mygale SJ14\Honda 

Mygale SJ13\Honda 

Piper DL7\Honda 

Van Diemen RF91\Ford 

Spectrum 012b\Honda 

Spectrum 015\Honda 

Van Diemen RF94\Ford 

Van Diemen RF03\Ford 

Van Diemen RF93\Ford 

Van Diemen RF94\Honda 

Van Diemen RF01\Honda 

Van Diemen RF93\Ford 

Van Diemen RF98\Honda 

Van Diemen RF92\Ford 

Van Diemen RF94\Ford 

Van Diemen RF90\Ford 

Piper DL7\Honda 

Spectrum 015\Honda 

Hometowm 

Oshawa ON 

Richmond Hill ON 

Aurora ON 

Lindsay ON 

Brantford ON 

Bowmanville ON 

Bowmanville ON 

Nepean ON 

Belle River ON 

Mississauga ON 

Cambridge ON 

Waterford ON 

Quinte West ON 

Caledon ON 

Toronto ON 

Orleans ON 

Gormley ON 

Hamilton ON 

Oshawa ON 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2021-08-22 3:33:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

Margin of Victory 

0.458 

Avg. Speed 

132.278 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.582 

Best Speed 

134.089 

Best Lap by 

2 - Jonathan Woolridge 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

TOYO Tires F1600 

Race 3 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 15:03:27 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-22 02:55 PM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

3 

9 

10 

4 

5 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

2 

64 

4 

51 

66 

12 

52 

35 

11 

41 

27 

42 

08 

65 

89 

56 

6 

23 

19 

Class 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600A 

Name 

Jonathan Woolridge 

Nick Gilkes 

Jack Polito 

Sam Baker 

Jake Cowden 

Graham Lobban 

Dean Baker 

James Lindsay 

Henry Knox 

Steve Bodrug 

Dylan McPherson 

Keith Lobban 

Brent McPhail 

Sean Johnston 

Jean-Guy Fournier 

Kari Salo 

Connor Clubine 

Connor Wagland 

Avery Baker 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

4 

3 

Total Tm 

22:39.910 

22:40.182 

22:51.266 

23:00.015 

23:00.082 

23:05.881 

23:07.345 

23:07.493 

23:30.715 

23:39.232 

23:40.699 

23:42.824 

24:13.352 

24:32.954 

24:35.594 

22:52.547 

9:10.371 

6:50.056 

Diff 

0.272 

11.356 

20.105 

20.172 

25.971 

27.435 

27.583 

50.805 

59.322 

1:00.789 

1:02.914 

1:33.442 

1:53.044 

1:55.684 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Best Tm 

2:14.768 

2:15.189 

2:16.267 

2:15.905 

2:15.810 

2:17.503 

2:17.532 

2:17.420 

2:19.226 

2:20.109 

2:19.867 

2:20.691 

2:19.388 

2:25.185 

2:26.225 

2:29.777 

2:15.900 

2:15.350 

Make 

Piper DL7\Honda 

Mygale SJ14\Honda 

Piper DL7\Honda 

Spectrum 012b\Honda 

Mygale SJ13\Honda 

Van Diemen RF94\Honda 

Spectrum 015\Honda 

Van Diemen RF01\Honda 

Van Diemen RF94\Ford 

Van Diemen RF93\Ford 

Van Diemen RF93\Ford 

Van Diemen RF98\Honda 

Van Diemen RF03\Ford 

Van Diemen RF92\Ford 

Van Diemen RF94\Ford 

Van Diemen RF90\Ford 

Van Diemen RF91\Ford 

Piper DL7\Honda 

Spectrum 015\Honda 

Hometowm 

Oshawa ON 

Richmond Hill ON 

Lindsay ON 

Bowmanville ON 

Aurora ON 

Cambridge ON 

Bowmanville ON 

Waterford ON 

Nepean ON 

Mississauga ON 

Quinte West ON 

Caledon ON 

Belle River ON 

Toronto ON 

Orleans ON 

Gormley ON 

Brantford ON 

Hamilton ON 

Oshawa ON 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2021-08-22 3:33:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Calabogie Motorsports 

Margin of Victory 

0.272 

Avg. Speed 

133.685 

Best Lap Tm 

2:14.768 

Best Speed 

134.898 

Best Lap by 

2 - Jonathan Woolridge 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

TOYO Tires F1600 

Race 2 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 11:00:43 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-22 10:50 AM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

9 

2 

10 

3 

4 

5 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

4 

64 

2 

66 

23 

51 

12 

52 

6 

35 

11 

08 

89 

56 

65 

19 

41 

42 

27 

Class 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600B 

Name 

Jack Polito 

Nick Gilkes 

Jonathan Woolridge 

Jake Cowden 

Connor Wagland 

Sam Baker 

Graham Lobban 

Dean Baker 

Connor Clubine 

James Lindsay 

Henry Knox 

Brent McPhail 

Jean-Guy Fournier 

Kari Salo 

Sean Johnston 

Avery Baker 

Steve Bodrug 

Keith Lobban 

Dylan McPherson 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

5 

5 

3 

2 

Total Tm 

23:22.263 

23:22.773 

23:24.155 

23:24.771 

23:25.090 

23:25.887 

23:30.372 

23:31.149 

23:31.281 

23:31.684 

23:38.130 

23:55.865 

24:23.137 

24:28.995 

16:38.087 

18:16.118 

11:02.735 

6:31.002 

Diff 

0.510 

1.892 

2.508 

2.827 

3.624 

8.109 

8.886 

9.018 

9.421 

15.867 

33.602 

1:00.874 

1:06.732 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Best Tm 

2:15.452 

2:15.888 

2:16.238 

2:16.048 

2:15.558 

2:15.720 

2:18.121 

2:17.607 

2:17.804 

2:17.886 

2:18.772 

2:19.595 

2:31.769 

2:32.897 

2:30.485 

2:36.544 

2:21.759 

2:21.466 

Make 

Piper DL7\Honda 

Mygale SJ14\Honda 

Piper DL7\Honda 

Mygale SJ13\Honda 

Piper DL7\Honda 

Spectrum 012b\Honda 

Van Diemen RF94\Honda 

Spectrum 015\Honda 

Van Diemen RF91\Ford 

Van Diemen RF01\Honda 

Van Diemen RF94\Ford 

Van Diemen RF03\Ford 

Van Diemen RF94\Ford 

Van Diemen RF90\Ford 

Van Diemen RF92\Ford 

Spectrum 015\Honda 

Van Diemen RF93\Ford 

Van Diemen RF98\Honda 

Van Diemen RF93\Ford 

Hometowm 

Lindsay ON 

Richmond Hill ON 

Oshawa ON 

Aurora ON 

Hamilton ON 

Bowmanville ON 

Cambridge ON 

Bowmanville ON 

Brantford ON 

Waterford ON 

Nepean ON 

Belle River ON 

Orleans ON 

Gormley ON 

Toronto ON 

Oshawa ON 

Mississauga ON 

Caledon ON 

Quinte West ON 

Sorted on Laps
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Margin of Victory 

0.510 

Avg. Speed 

103.718 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.452 

Best Speed 

134.217 

Best Lap by 

4 - Jack Polito 

CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

TOYO Tires F1600 

Race 1 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:31:01 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-21 02:20 PM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
2 

10 
3 

11 
4 
5 
6 
7 

12 

No. 

64 
2 

66 
4 

23 
51 
12 
35 
52 
6 

11 
42 
41 
08 
27 
89 
65 
56 
19 

Name 

Nick Gilkes 
Jonathan Woolridge 
Jake Cowden 
Jack Polito 
Connor Wagland 
Sam Baker 
Graham Lobban 
James Lindsay 
Dean Baker 
Connor Clubine 
Henry Knox 
Keith Lobban 
Steve Bodrug 
Brent McPhail 
Dylan McPherson 
Jean-Guy Fournier 
Sean Johnston 
Kari Salo 
Avery Baker 

Class 
F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600A 

Best Tm 

2:13.062 
2:14.373 
2:14.702 
2:14.716 
2:15.070 
2:15.369 
2:16.097 
2:16.118 
2:17.081 
2:18.075 
2:18.770 
2:19.594 
2:19.709 
2:20.199 
2:20.770 
2:26.978 
2:28.437 
2:30.312 
2:31.019 

Diff 

1.311 
1.640 
1.654 
2.008 
2.307 
3.035 
3.056 
4.019 
5.013 
5.708 
6.532 
6.647 
7.137 
7.708 

13.916 
15.375 
17.250 
17.957 

Best Speed 

136.628 
135.295 
134.965 
134.951 
134.597 
134.300 
133.581 
133.561 
132.622 
131.668 
131.008 
130.235 
130.128 
129.673 
129.147 
123.692 
122.476 
120.948 
120.382 

In Lap 

2 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
6 
6 
4 
4 
5 
6 
3 

Make 

Mygale SJ14\Honda 
Piper DL7\Honda 
Mygale SJ13\Honda 
Piper DL7\Honda 
Piper DL7\Honda 
Spectrum 012b\Honda 
Van Diemen RF94\Honda 
Van Diemen RF01\Honda 
Spectrum 015\Honda 
Van Diemen RF91\Ford 
Van Diemen RF94\Ford 
Van Diemen RF98\Honda 
Van Diemen RF93\Ford 
Van Diemen RF03\Ford 
Van Diemen RF93\Ford 
Van Diemen RF94\Ford 
Van Diemen RF92\Ford 
Van Diemen RF90\Ford 
Spectrum 015\Honda 

Hometowm 

Richmond Hill ON 
Oshawa ON 
Aurora ON 
Lindsay ON 
Hamilton ON 
Bowmanville ON 
Cambridge ON 
Waterford ON 
Bowmanville ON 
Brantford ON 
Nepean ON 
Caledon ON 
Mississauga ON 
Belle River ON 
Quinte West ON 
Orleans ON 
Toronto ON 
Gormley ON 
Oshawa ON 

Sorted on best lap time
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CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

TOYO Tires F1600 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 11:34:55 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-21 11:35 AM 

PROVISIONAL



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
8 
9 
2 

10 
11 
3 
4 
5 
6 

12 
7 

No. 

64 
66 
23 
2 
4 
6 

12 
51 
35 
52 
27 
42 
08 
41 
65 
89 
56 
19 
11 

Name 

Nick Gilkes 
Jake Cowden 
Connor Wagland 
Jonathan Woolridge 
Jack Polito 
Connor Clubine 
Graham Lobban 
Sam Baker 
James Lindsay 
Dean Baker 
Dylan McPherson 
Keith Lobban 
Brent McPhail 
Steve Bodrug 
Sean Johnston 
Jean-Guy Fournier 
Kari Salo 
Avery Baker 
Henry Knox 

Class 
F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600B 

Best Tm 

2:13.126 
2:15.547 
2:15.829 
2:16.268 
2:16.732 
2:17.064 
2:17.270 
2:18.179 
2:19.550 
2:20.115 
2:20.529 
2:20.535 
2:22.070 
2:22.763 
2:29.811 
2:30.070 
2:30.682 
2:30.750 
2:35.080 

Diff 

2.421 
2.703 
3.142 
3.606 
3.938 
4.144 
5.053 
6.424 
6.989 
7.403 
7.409 
8.944 
9.637 

16.685 
16.944 
17.556 
17.624 
21.954 

Best Speed 

136.562 
134.123 
133.845 
133.414 
132.961 
132.639 
132.440 
131.568 
130.276 
129.751 
129.368 
129.363 
127.965 
127.344 
121.353 
121.143 
120.651 
120.597 
117.230 

In Lap 

3 
2 
7 
5 
4 
4 
2 
4 
4 
2 
4 
7 
5 
3 
7 
6 
7 
4 
3 

Make 

Mygale SJ14\Honda 
Mygale SJ13\Honda 
Piper DL7\Honda 
Piper DL7\Honda 
Piper DL7\Honda 
Van Diemen RF91\Ford 
Van Diemen RF94\Honda 
Spectrum 012b\Honda 
Van Diemen RF01\Honda 
Spectrum 015\Honda 
Van Diemen RF93\Ford 
Van Diemen RF98\Honda 
Van Diemen RF03\Ford 
Van Diemen RF93\Ford 
Van Diemen RF92\Ford 
Van Diemen RF94\Ford 
Van Diemen RF90\Ford 
Spectrum 015\Honda 
Van Diemen RF94\Ford 

Hometowm 

Richmond Hill ON 
Aurora ON 
Hamilton ON 
Oshawa ON 
Lindsay ON 
Brantford ON 
Cambridge ON 
Bowmanville ON 
Waterford ON 
Bowmanville ON 
Quinte West ON 
Caledon ON 
Belle River ON 
Mississauga ON 
Toronto ON 
Orleans ON 
Gormley ON 
Oshawa ON 
Nepean ON 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 19: Check Transponder for possible failing battery 
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CASC Calabogie Summer Classic 

TOYO Tires F1600 

Practice 

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 9:19:59 

Calabogie Long Track 5.050 km 

2021-08-21 09:20 AM 

PROVISIONAL




